
R: 2016-29

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER FOR AIR
CONDITIONER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, a close-out Change Order has been submitted in the
negotiated amount of $9,900 has been submitted for Council review and
approval,

WHEREAS, the referenced Change Order has been recommended by
NJ Department of Environmental Protection, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of
the Town of Phillipsburg that the Change Order in the amount of $9,900 is
hereby approved.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele D. Broubalow, Municipal Clerk for the Town of
Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a
resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their March 6, 2012
meeting.

______________________________
MICHELE D. BROUBALOW, RMC


